Otto Hasibuan, a lawyer, also famously sued his former client, Djoko Tjandra. On 

Friday, September 25, 2020, the Central Jakarta District Court registered the case 

with the number 310/Pdt.Sus-PKPU/2020/PN.Niaga.Jkt.Pst. Djoko Tjandra, the client, 

agreed to pay legal costs of USD 2.5 million, approximately IDR 35,000,000,000 

(thirty-five billion rupiah). This led to the disagreement. Exhibit P3 shows that both 

the petitioner and the defendant signed this legal fee agreement by hand. In this case, 

Otto Hasibuan filed the case, and Djoko Tjandra answered it. Otto Hasibuan, the 

lawyer, has done a lot to safeguard Djoko Tjandra's rights.

[...]

District Court registered the matter under Case Number 310/Pdt.Sus-

PKPU/2020/PN.Niaga.Jkt.Pst. The dispute arose from an agreement in which Djoko 

Tjandra had committed to pay legal fees amounting to USD 2.5 million, equivalent to 

approximately IDR 35,000,000,000 (thirty-five billion rupiah). Exhibit P3 confirms 

that both Otto Hasibuan, the petitioner, and Djoko Tjandra, the respondent, 

personally signed the legal fee agreement. Otto Hasibuan had diligently worked to 

protect Djoko Tjandra’s legal rights; however, on August 15, 2020, Djoko Tjandra